Wayne County, Iowa RESOLUTION 24-28 (Amend Resolution 24-10)

WHEREAS it is the official duty of the Wayne County Board of Supervisors to select and designate, each January, the Newspaper in which the official notices and proceedings shall be published as prescribed by in the Iowa Code Section 618.7.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the undersigned, herby select and designate: The Seymour Herald, Seymour, Iowa

Times Republican & New Era, Corydon, Iowa

as the two (2) official newspapers for Wayne County, Iowa for the calendar year 2024.

Dated and approved this 25th day of June 2024.

Chairman, Lance Lange

Member, Chris Moore

Member, Todd Wilson

Attest:

Michelle Dooley, Wayne County Auditor